(1/5)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20241203
I N D U C T O R S
inductor_automotive_decoupling_adl3225vf_en
Inductors for decoupling circuits
Wound ferrite
ADL-VF series (for automotive)

■APPLICATION
◯Inductor for use with separate signal and power lines in in-vehicle PoC (Power Over Coax)
■PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
■CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
* Isat. : Current value at -30% inductance change (relative to nominal value) in DC superposition.
Itemp. 105℃: Current value at 50℃ self-heating when a product is mounted on the board for self-heating measurement.
Itemp. 125℃: Current value at 30℃ self-heating when a product is mounted on the board for self-heating measurement.
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
ADL 3225 VF - R49 M - TL 000
Series
name
L×W×H dimensions
3.2×2.5×2.5 mm
Characteristic type
Inductance
(μH)
Inductance
tolerance
Packaging style Internal code
L L measuring
frequency
DC resistance Isat Itemp Part No.
(mA)typ. (mA)typ.
(μH) Tolerance (kHz) (Ω)max. 25°C 105°C 125°C
0.49 ±20% 100 0.11 2000 1600 1250 ADL3225VF-R49M-TL000
Measurement item Product No. * Manufacturer
Inductance E4990A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance 4338A Keysight Technologies
(2/5)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20241203
I N D U C T O R S
inductor_automotive_decoupling_adl3225vf_en
ADL3225VF type
■IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
1
10
100
1000
10000
1000100101
Im
p
e
d
a
n
c
e
(Ω
)
Frequency(MHz)
R49M
(3/5)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20241203
I N D U C T O R S
inductor_automotive_decoupling_adl3225vf_en
ADL3225VF type
■SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
■RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
2